OP \$65.00 4356785

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM701261

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		03/03/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BESTOP MORRIS, LLC
Street Address:	2031 SW 2nd Street
City:	Pompano Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33069
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4356785	MORRIS 4X4 CENTER
Registration Number:	4356946	MORRIS 4X4 CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email:msheehan@kslaw.comCorrespondent Name:King & Spalding LLPAddress Line 1:300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23743.009013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bestop - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page1.tif source=Bestop - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0276

900668885

source=Bestop - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0277

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), effective as of March 3, 2020, given by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, a Delaware limited partnership with principal offices at 299 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10171, in its capacity as administrative agent for the benefit of the financial institutions (the "Lenders") that are parties to the Credit Agreement referenced in the Security Agreement referenced below (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), to BESTOP MORRIS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2016 ("Security Agreement"), made by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, a security interest was granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in the Security Agreement, including those items listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 22, 2020, at Reel 005882, Frames 0565 through 0570; and

WHEREAS, Grantor desires Administrative Agent to release, discharge, terminate, and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Grantor the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Lenders may have in, Grantor's right, title, and interest in, the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and its rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0278 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Lender has executed this Release of Security Interest in the Trademarks effective as of the date indicated above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: Brandon Morris

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Mark	Application No.	File Date	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status	Grantor
Morris 4x4 Center (logo)	85704946	August 16, 2012	June 25, 2013	4,356,785	Registered	Bestop Morris, LLC
Morris 4x4 Center (word)	85704946	August 16, 2012	June 25, 2013	4,356,946	Registered	Bestop Morris, LLC

SCHEDULE A TO
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - ANTARES CAPITAL LP

RECORDED: 01/11/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0280